GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
TO LEASE NO. GS-05B-18172

LEASE AMENDMENT

DDRESS OF PREMISES PDN Number: N/A
8223 Express Drive
Marion IL 62959-5874

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Michael W. Troop

whose addressis: |

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease dated August 24, 2011

1.) To discontinue the use of GSA Form 276; and

2.) To construct Tenant Improvements (T} in accordance with the Construction Documents and Specifications; and
3.) To provide a Notice to Proceed on the construction of the Tenant Improvements; and

4.) To revise the payment of the Tenant Improvements; and

5.) To maintain all other terms and conditions of the lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafler mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, effective December 17, 2012 as follows:

1.) Use of the GSA Form 278, Supplemental Lease Agreement has been discontinued. All references in the lease to "GSA Form
276" or "Supplemental Lease Agreement” shall now hereby construed to mean “‘Lease Amendment”.

2.) The Lessor shall provide all the materials, labor, and services required to provide the completion of the Tenant Improvements
depicted and according to the Construction Drawings created by Baysinger Architects LL C dated Auqust 3, 2012, consisting of
twelve (12) pages, seven (7) pages updated Oct 3, 2012 (G-1.0, C-1.0, A-1.0, A-1.1, A-2.0,. A-7.0, A-8.0) and the Project
Manual dested August 3, 2012. Project #12001, Job Name: Tenant Improvements. The Lessor remains responsible for the
accuracy of the Construction Drawings as stated in the Solicitation for Offer under “Construction Schedule and Acceptance of
Tenant Improvements, Review of Working/Construction Drawings.” This Lease Agreement does not release the Lessor for
liability for accuracy of the Construction Drawings when compared to the GSA approved Design Intent Drawings dated
December 23, 2011, Labeled "Floor Plan: Draft Design intent’.

This Lease Amendment contains 4 pages and Exhibits "A" and “B".

Adl other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSOR: FORT

Signature: Signalu "
Name: Name:

Title: FL<hex” Title: ease Contracling

Entity Name: - GSA, Public Buildings Service,

Date: 13 Zo13 Date: .

WITNES

Signature
Name:
Title:

Date: [~ 7T~

Lease Amendment Form 09/12

Z2d

dgz:10 ¢l Sl uer



Lease Amendment No. 1 —GS-05B-18172 PAGE 2 of4

3.) Upon full execution and delivery of this Lease Amendment (LA), the Government, hereby, provides its Notice to Proceed with
the Tenant Improvement consiruction to the Lessor.

A. The anticipated date of completion and acceptance by the Government shall be on or before June 1, 2013.

B. Pursuant to Section 2.2 of the Lease SFQ, the Lessor must provide a certificate of seismic compliance as detailed in
the SFO prior to Occupancy by the Government.

C. Pursuant to Section 5.11 G. of the Lease SFO the Lessor must provide a Certificate of Occupancy from the authority
having jurisdiction prior to occupancy by the Government.

4.) The Lessor, GSA, and Agency through value engineering have agreed the Tl cost to be $302,612.36. Through mutual
agreement between the GSA and Lessor the Amortized Tl Allowance was increased from $277,135.53 to $302,612.36

{$277,135.53 + $25,476.83 [increased Tl amount] =

Paragraph 3. of the L

Rent shall be adjusted in accordance with the provisions of the $olicitation for Offers and General Clauses.
lesser period shall be proraled. Rent checks shall be made payable to:

= $302,612.36).

& which follows:

3.  The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly in arrears in accordance with the following table:

= D 0 d = 8,
-

15 | $
6-10

100,000.16 | $
$ 105,200.00 § &

47,10000 | $ 6545984 | §
47,100.00 $

212,560.00 | $
152,300.00 | §

17,713.33
12,691.67

Rent for a

Is hereby deleted and the following inserted in its place:

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly in arrears in 2ccordance with the following table:
Tenant
Base Costof | Improvemenrt Total Total
. S Services Allowanciz Annual Rent Monthly Rent
o Amortized/RtSF
15 $100,000.16 $47,100.00 $71,477 52 $218,57768 $18,214.81
6-10 | $105,200.00 $47,100.00 0 $152,300.00 $12,691.67

Rent shall be adjusted in accordance with the provisions of the Salicitation for Offers and General Clauses. Rent for
a lesser periad shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to:

INITIALS: fl&l & ;gz
LESSOR GOV'T

l.ease Amendment Form 03/12

///57;,3

gd dgz:10 €1 Gl uer



Lease Amendment No. 1 — GS-05B-18172 PAGE 3 of4d

Paragraphs 7. and 8. of the Lease which read as follows:

7. Rentinciudes a Tenant Improvement Allowance of $277,135.53 o be amortized through the rent over the firm term of the Lease
(sixty 60 months) at the rate of 6.75%. In accardance with SFO paragraph 3.3, Tenant Improvements Rental Adjustment, the actual
cost of Tenant Improvemnents shall be reconciled and rent adjusted accordingly.

8. In accordance with SFO paragraph 2.4, Broker Commission and Commission Credit, CB Richard Ellis, Inc. (“CBRE") is the
autherized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and CBRE have agreed to a
cooperating lease commission of B of the fim term value of this lease (“Commission”). The total amount of the
Commission IW This Commission is eamed upon lease execution and payable (i) one-half {1/2) when the Lease is awarded
and (i} one-ha upon the eadier of Tenant's cccupancy of the premises leased pursuant to the Lease or the commencement date

of the Lease. Due to the Commission Credit described in Paragraph 2.4, only which is of the
Commission, will be payable to CBRE when the Lease is awarded. The remaining , which is of the
Commission (“Commission Credit”), shall be credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing shall be

reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental
payments and continue until the credit has beer fully recaptured.

First month’s rental payment of $17,713.33 minus the prorated commission credit of [ == 2ciusteo first
month's rent).

Second month's rental payment of $17,713.33 minus the prorated commission credit o- equals_(adjusted
second month's rent).

Third month's rental payment of $17,713.33 minus the prorated commission credit of |l cova's| (zdiusted Third
month’s rent).

Fourth month's rental payment of $17,713.33 minus the prorated commission credit of I cvals I adiusted
Fourth month's rent).

hereby deleted and the following inserted in its place

7. Rent includes a Tenant Impravement Allowance of $302.612.35 to be amortized through the rent over the firm term of the
Lease (sixty 60 months) at the rate of 6.75%. In accordance with SFO paragraph 3.2, Tenant Improvements Rental
Adjustment, the actual cost of Tenant Improvements shall be reconciled and rent adjusted accordingly

8. In accordance with SFO paragraph 2.4, Broker Commission and Commission Credit, CB Richard Ellis, Inc. ("CBRE") is
the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and CERE

have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of of the firm term value of this lease ("Commission”).
The total amount of the Commission is This Commission is earned upon lease execution and payable (i)
one-half (1/2) when the Lease is awarded and (i) one-half (1/2) upon the earlier of Tenant's occupancy of the premises
leased pursuant fo the Lease or the commencement date of the Lease. Due to the Commission Credit described in
Paragraph 2.4, only which is of the Commission, will be payable to CBRE when the Lease
is awarded. The remainin . which is of the Commission (“Commission Credit”), shali be
credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing shall be reduced to fully recapture this
Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue
until the credit has been fully recaptured.

First month's rental payment of $18,214.81 minus the prorated commission credit of_ equals_
(adjustzd first month’s rent).

Second month’s rental payment of $18,214.81 minus the prorated commission credit of | I cov2'<s N
(adjustad second month’s rent}.

Third month's rental payment of $18,214.81 minus the proreted commission credit [ IIINEGzG <cv2< EEE

(adjusted Third month's rent).
INITIALS: %/’/ 3

SSOH GOV'T

Lease Amendmant?om 068112

d dgzilo €1 gl uer



Lease Amendment No. 1—-GS-058-18172 PAGE 4 ofd

Fourth month's rental payment of $18,214.81 minus the prorated commission credit off ]l =ava'< G
(adjusted Fourth month'’s rent).

5.) Exceptas modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect, and in
the event that any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any
previous supplemental lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall control and govern

Attachments;

Exhibit “A" Deductions Scope of Work.
Exhibit “B" DID’s Floor Plan

The remainder of this page intentionally left blank

INITIALS: h’\( & z@w //.%3

LESSOR

Lease mmlrruml?om 09M2

9d dyz:10 €1 Sl uer



Marion IL MSHA Project 9112392 12/18/2012
Value Engineering Deductions from TI-Bid and Scope of Work.

Item

=3

Deduct electrical work required for security fence gate
Scope change to Forbo Marmoleum Composite Tile.
2| Delete ceramic wall tile.

3|Delete Additional Parking

4|Delete Parking Lot Fence

Delete walls between files 117, work station area, and

5|delete storage room 121

6|Delete 1 toilet in women's restroom

7| Delete remaining additional parking

Delete ceramic tile flooring in rooms 108, 109, 111, and
8|112 and add a colored floor coating

9jRemoval of under cabinet lighting in break room

10} Price to remove upper cabinets in the break room
Consolidate Storage rooms 110 and 105. Removes

11 jwall between rooms and one door.

TCTAL $82,284.00

Gov't Initials: ; %? % : EXHIBIT “A” Lessor Initials: m

st

gd dpz:10 €} Gl uer






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LIL18172-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



